

ARIZONA SUBSTANCE ABUSE PARTNERSHIP May 8, 2024 at 1:00pm Governor's Office of Youth Faith and Family, 1st Floor Conference Room Meeting Location will be open at 12:45pm 1700 W. Washington Phoenix, AZ 85007

Please click the link below to join the webinar: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88378136908?pwd=B4iiJ0vCHy1uVJ7Qhl1Drqjir8VcbO.1

MEETING AGENDA

Agenda Item	(*Action	antici	pated)
-------------	----------	--------	--------

Call to Order Sara Salek, Vice-Chair Welcome/Introductions Sara Salek, Vice-Chair 3. Approval of Minutes* Sara Salek, Vice-Chair February 8, 2024 4. AHCCCS System of Care for Substance Use Disorder Alisa Randall **AHCCCS** 5. The Impact of Cross Collaboration in Preventing Substance Shannon Scheel Use Maricopa County Sheriff's Office 6. Equity Disparities and Social Determinants of Health Michelle Sambrano Southwest Behavioral & Health Services 7. Workgroup Updates Arizona Substance Abuse Epidemiology Sara Salek, Vice-Chair Workgroup Sara Salek, Vice-Chair 8. Next Meeting Date: Thursday, September 26, 2024

9. Adjourn* Sara Salek, Vice-Chair

Pursuant to ARS 38-431.02 (A) (2), the Arizona Substance Abuse Partnership can vote to go into Executive Session for the purpose of discussion or considering documents exempt by law from public inspection and/or discussion or consultation for legal advice with its attorney.

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.01 (H), the Commission may obtain public comment pertaining to any of the listed agenda items if it so desires.